A T C  W I R E  B O N D A B L E  R E S I S T I V E  P R O D U C T S
ATC WBR1 Series
Wire Bond Resistors
(Top Contact/Bottom Isolated)
Features:
• Resistance Range: 2 KΩ to 330 KΩ*
• Outline Size: 20 x 20 mils (0.51 x 0.51 mm)
• Passivated SiCr Resistor Material

result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product line without prior notice.
© 2012 American Technical Ceramics Corp. All Rights Reserved. ATC # 001-1109; Rev B, 12/13
ATC Part Number Code
0.004 (0.10)
0.002 (0.05)
0.020
(0.51)
0.002
(0.05)
Size Length (L) Width (W) Thickness (T) Bond Pad
0202
.020 ±.004
(0.51 ±0.10)
.020 ±.004
(0.51 ±0.10)
.010 ±.002
(0.25 ±0.05)
.0038 x .0038
(0.09 x 0.09)
Resistor Materials
                                ATC WBR   1      470      1         F         G        E       W
Name                                                                                                                                                                                                     Packaging: Waffle Pack
                                                                                                                                                                                                              Temperature Coefficient
Type                                                                                                                                                                                                       of Resistance (TCR - ppm/°C)
                                                                                                                                                                                                              C = ±25, D = ±50, E = ±100
Resistance Value (Ω)                                                                                                                                                                             Termination
3 significant digits                                                                                                                                                                                G = Gold Wire Bond
R = Decimal Point
Multiplier
Tolerance
inches (mm)
The above part number refers to an ATC WBR1 (0202), 4700 Ohms, F tolerance (1%), Gold Wire Bond Terminations, TCR
of 50 ppm/°C, Waffle Pack Packaging
lDoFo
el.
eTDlBdCD
�	�� � � �
�	�� ±0.1% ±0.5% ±1%
Substrate Material Oxidized Silicon
Resistor Material Silicon Chrome (SiCr)
Backing None, Lapped Silicon
Bonding Pad Material Gold
Mechanical Configurations
Resistor Detail
Package Outline 0202
Resistance Range 2 KΩ to 330 KΩ *
Power Rating 250 mW (70°C, derated to 0 at 150°C) on alumina
Termination Gold Wire Bond
Tolerances 0.1, 0.5, 1%
Operating Temperature -55°C +125°C
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance ±25, ±50, ±100 ppm/°C
Maximum Rated Voltage 125 volts
Insulation Resistance 106 MΩ
General Specifications
Test Limit Condition
Life Test ±0.25% max 1000 hrs., 125°C @ 50 mW
Thermal Shock ±0.25% max. IAW MIL-STD-202, condition B
High Temperature Exposure ±0.25% max. 100 hrs. @ 150°C
Moisture Resistance ±0.25% max. IAW MIL-PRF-55342
Wire Bond Test 4 grams min. (1.25 mil wire) IAW MIL-PRF-55342
Short-Time Overload ±0.25% max. IAW MIL-PRF-55342
Environmental Tests
inches (mm)
*Custom Designs up to 10 MΩ available
F standard; consult factory for B and D